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TO: South Dakota Aeronautics Commission
FROM: Jack Dokken, Office of Aeronautics
DATE: July 5, 2023
SUBJECT: Airport Improvement Program (AIP)/Bipartisan Infrastructure Law (BIL) Grant Applications

Airport sponsors are requesting funding from the State Aeronautics Fund for the following AIP or BIL projects.

Belle Fourche 3-46-0072-018-2023

AIP: hangar area drainage improvements & vehicle access with gate

Federal Share
State Share
Local Share

Total

Belle Fourche 3-46-0072-019-2023

$287,705.00
$ 15,984.00
$ 15,984.00
$319,673.00

BIL: hangar area drainage improvements & vehicle access with gate

Federal Share
State Share
Local Share
Total

Hoven 3-46-0021-017-2023

$ 268,495.00
$ 14,916.00
$ 14,916.00
$298,328.00

AIP: construction of lighting improvements including MIRL, MITL, PAPI, wind cone, and beacon

Federal Share
State Share
Local Share

Total

$481,500.00
$ 26,750.00
$ 26,750.00
$ 535,000.00
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Better Lives Through Better Transportation



Pierre 3-46-0044-049-2023
AIP: ARFF truck procurement

Federal Share S 904,500.00
State Share S 50,250.00
Local Share S 50,250.00
Total $ 1,005,000.00

Spearfish 3-46-0065-033-2023
AIP: pavement maintenance (crack seal, seal coat, markings 13/31)

Federal Share S 504,000.00
State Share S 28,000.00
Local Share S 28,000.00
Total S 560,000.00
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